## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Education Secondary & Higher Education Division Prime Minister's Education Assistance Trust Section (Admin) www.pmeat.gov.bd

No: 37.24.0000.001.08.013.18-09

Date: 22/02/2024

## Notification

Abu Bakar Siddik, Data Entry Operator, Prime Minister's Education Assistance Trust, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education has been granted rest and recreation leave as earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for the period of 15 (fifteen) days from 24-02-2024 to 09-03-2024 or from the actual date of departure to visit religious site of India.

02. The terms and conditions are mentioned below:

(a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of his salary and allowances will be paid in foreign currency.

(b) All expences will be borne by himself. There will be no financial involvement of the Prime Minister's Education Assistance Trust in this regard.

(c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period.

(d) The provision of Clause 34 of Appendix VIII of Rule 234 of BSR (part-1) will be applicable for this leave approval.

03. This sanction is ussued with the approval of the competent authority.

22/02/24

(Md. Samim Al Imran) Assistant Director (Admin) Phone: 55000427 E-mail: ad.admin@pmedutrust.gov.bd

## Copy for kind imformation/necessary action: (not according to seniority):

1. Secretary, Secondary & Higher Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2. Assistant Director (Finance & Accounts) Prime Minister's Education Assistance Trust.

3. Immigration officer, Benapole customs, jashore.

4. Assistant programmer, Prime Minister's Education Assistance Trust. (to upload in website).